 � ANION & CATION SUPPRESSOR
 � ORGANIC ACID SUPPRESSOR
 � SELF-REGENERATING SUPPRESSORS
ION CHROMATOGRAPHY SYSTEMION CHROMATOGRAPHY SYSTEM
2
ION CHROMATOGRAPHY
Ion chromatography is an analytical separation
method used in chemistry and biology. This

S004593 Anion Separation Column ION A04 250 x 4.0 mm, 5 µm
S008037 Anion Guard Column AGC-02 10 x 4.6 mm
ORDER INFORMATION
Anion Separation Column ION A04
Technical Specifications
Substrate: Polyvinyl alcohol, Quaternary ammonium
Particle Size: 5 µm
Column Dimensions: 250 x 4.0 mm
Column Material: PEEK
Maximum Pressure: 20 MPa
pH-Range: pH 1 - pH 13
Temperature Range: 20 - 50 °C
Applications
• Determination of Inorganic Anions in Drinking and Natural
Waters using Suppressed Conductivity Measurement
• Determination of Bromate in Drinking Water and Bottled
Natural Waters using Suppressed Conductivity Measurement
30
Anion Separation Column ION A05
Determination of Inorganic Anions in Industrial and Domestic Wastewater and Samples of High Chlo-
ride Concentrations using Suppressed Conductivity Measurement
Determination of Disinfection Byproducts Chlorite, Chlorate, Bromate and Haloacetic acids in Drink-
ing Water and Bottled Natural Waters
Eluent: 3.6 mM Sodium Carbonate
Temperature: 45°C
Flow Rate: 0.8 ml/min
Injection: 100 µl
Detection: Suppressed Conductivity (25 mA)
Component mg/L (ppm)
1 - Fluoride 0.5
2 - Chloride 900
3 - Nitrite 1.0
4 - Bromide 1.0
5 - Nitrate 1.0
6 - o-Phosphate 2.0
7 - Sulfate 2.0
Separation of a low-ppm inorganic anion standard spiked with 900 ppm Chloride on a Sykam A05 using suppressed
conductivity measurement.
IC SEPARATION COLUMNS: ANIONS
Eluent: 3.6 mM Sodium Carbonate
Temperature: 45°C
Flow Rate: 0.8 ml/min
Injection: 20 µl
Detection: Suppressed Conductivity (25 mA)
Component mg/L (ppm)
1 - Fluoride 1.0
2 - Acetate from DBP degradation
3 - Chlorite 1.0
4 - Bromate 1.0
5 - Monochloroacetate (MCA) 2.0
6 - Chloride 2.0
7 - Monobromoacetate (MBA) 2.0
8 - Nitrite 2.0
9 - Bromide 1.0
10 - Chlorate 1.0
11 - Dichloroacetate (DCA) 2.0
12 - Nitrate 3.0
13 - Phosphate 5.0
14 - Sulfate 5.0
Determination of disinfection byproducts in a low-ppm inorganic anion standard for drinking water analysis on a Sykam
A05 using suppressed conductivity.
31
Catalog No Description Dimensions
S006790 Anion Separation Column ION A05 250 x 4.0 mm, 5 µm
S008037 Anion Guard Column AGC-02 10 x 4.6 mm
ORDER INFORMATION
Anion Separation Column ION A05
Technical Specifications

S007270 Anion Separation Column ION A06 250 x 4.0 mm, 10 µm
S008037 Anion Guard Column AGC-02 10 x 4.6 mm
ORDER INFORMATION
Anion Separation Column ION A06
Technical Specifications
Substrate: Polyvinyl alcohol, Quaternary ammonium
Particle Size: 9 µm
Column Dimensions: 250 x 4.0 mm
Column Material: PEEK
Maximum Pressure: 20 MPa
pH-Range: pH 1 - pH 13
Temperature Range: 20 - 50 °C
Applications
• Determination of Standard Anions and Iodide, Thiosulfate,
Thiocyanate and Cr(VI) in aqueous samples using Sup-
pressed Conductivity Measurement
• Determination of Inorganic Anions in Drinking and Natural
Waters using Suppressed Conductivity Measurement
• Determination of Phosphite and Hypophosphite in a Chlo-
ride-Sulfate-Oxalate-Matrix using Suppressed Conductivity
Measurement
Determination of Standard Anions and Iodide, Thiosulfate, Thiocyanate and Cr(VI) in Aqueous Sam-
ples using Suppressed Conductivity Measurement
Eluent: 1.8 mM Sodium Carbonate
1.7 mM Sodium Bicarbonate
Temperature: 30°C
Flow Rate: 1.0 ml/min
Injection: 50 µl
Detection: Suppressed Conductivity (25 mA)
Component mg/L (ppm)
1 - Fluoride 2.5
2 - Chloride 2.5
3 - Nitrite 5.0
4 - Bromide 5.0
5 - Nitrate 5.0
6 - o-Phosphate 10.0
7 - Sulfate 10.0
8 - Iodide 5.0
9 - Thiosulfate 5.0
10 - Chromium (VI) 5.0
11 - Thiocyanate 5.0
Determination of iodide, thiosulfate, thiocyanate and Cr(VI) together with the standard inorganic anions in a low-ppm
inorganic anion standard on a Sykam A04 using Suppressed Conductivity Measurement.
33
Anion Separation Column ION A07
Catalog No Description Dimensions
S010863 Anion Separation Column ION A07 150 x 2.6 mm, 10 µm
S004732 Anion Guard Column AGC-01 20 x 2.6 mm
ORDER INFORMATION
Anion Separation Column ION A07
Technical Specifications